
Declined Donations for January 2020
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

TLA 01 - Far North District

Kaitaia City Rugby Union Football Club Incorporated

Physiotherapy
treatment and
sports gear - First
Aid kit, ice, all
strapping, insulation
tape, ice packs, heat
rubs etc

$3,979.00 $0.00 A

Whangaroa Golf Club Incorporated Installation of a
solar panel system $22,865.22 $0.00 B

Kindergartens Far North - Mission Place
Playground
renovations -
Construction works

$5,000.00 $0.00 A

Rawene Community Hall Management Committee
Replace 80
obsolete wooded
chairs

$5,720.00 $0.00 B

KERIKERI BOWLING CLUB INCORPORATED Astro green project $89,743.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Whangarei Sikh Society Kitchen renovations
as per resolution $9,429.00 $0.00 L

NORTHERN CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Cricket playing gear
and equipment $3,564.88 $0.00

MT MANAIA BOWLING CLUB INCORPORATED New green roller $12,075.00 $0.00 B

Maungakaramea School Board of Trustees One active board $11,180.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 04 - Albany

Great Families Charitable Trust Office rent $4,125.00 $0.00 B

NORTH SHORE MODEL AERO CLUB INCORPORATED Carport construction $14,051.98 $0.00 B

MATEA TRUST Fisher & Paykel
60cm Duo wall oven $3,194.57 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

3 Feb 2020 10:59:52 Page 1 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

THE WOODHILL SANDS TRUST

Supply and
installation of
security gates at the
venue

$10,000.00 $0.00 F

Mahurangi Wastebusters Trust Digger $49,990.00 $0.00 H

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 06 - Waitakere

North West Toy Library Incorporated Costs of setting up
party packs $1,230.65 $0.00 A

Long Bay College BOT

Replacing and
extending a shade
canopy system for or
transition / learning
area

$24,980.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

Mt Albert Tennis Club (Incorporated) Tennis balls and
affiliation fees $3,898.75 $0.00 A

MAKE A WISH FOUNDATION OF NEW ZEALAND TRUST Essential costs of
four wishes $20,000.00 $0.00 K

Auckland observatory and Planetarium Trust Board

Second installment
of Stardome to host
the Mars 1001
planetarium show

$12,000.00 $0.00 G

Orff New Zealand Aotearoa Incorporated
Administrator's
contract and
accountancy fees

$7,500.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

Auckland Kindergarten Association - Howick Kindergarten Heatpump $4,960.00 $0.00 G

WAIHEKE COMMUNITY ART GALLERY INCORPORATED
60 chairs and three
mobile storage
trolleys for chairs

$6,000.00 $0.00 J

Auckland Kindergarten Association - Papatoetoe Kindergarten Heatpump $4,960.00 $0.00 G

Auckland Kindergarten Association - Parnell Kindergarten Heatpump $4,960.00 $0.00 G

Auckland Kindergarten Association - Kingsdene Kindergarten Heat pump $4,960.00 $0.00 G

The Royal New Zealand Yacht Squadron Incorporated Learn to Sail Yacht -
Ross 40 or similar $50,000.00 $0.00 G

Auckland Kindergarten Association - Mt Albert Kindergarten Replace the
classroom flooring $17,488.75 $0.00 G

AUCKLAND UNIVERSITY BOAT CLUB INCORPORATED Flight expenses $6,225.00 $0.00 J

Auckland Writers' and Readers' Festival Charitable Trust
2020 Festival -
printing of the
programme

$10,000.00 $0.00 G

3 Feb 2020 10:59:52 Page 2 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Body Positive - New Zealand Incorporated

New desktop
computer for graphic
design, database
development and
website
maintenance/design

$3,346.96 $0.00 G

Auckland Kindergarten Association - Pt England Kindergarten Heatpump $4,960.00 $0.00 G

Auckland Kindergarten Association - Highland Park Kindergarten Heatpump $4,960.00 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 12

TLA 07.4 - Whau

CONNECTED MEDIA CHARITABLE TRUST 6 months salary and
6 months office rent $117,507.80 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 08 - Manukau

Sikh Sangat NZ Trust

Toner cartridge,
stationary, walk in
chiller, steam mop
and cooking
equipment

$35,199.33 $0.00 L

Saanjh Sports & Cultural Club Incorporated New club van $18,880.00 $0.00 C

Sutton Park School Board Of Trustees 2020 Years 7-8
leadership camp $54,441.89 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 08.1 - Howick

Rongomai Sports and Community Trust
Annual utility costs
at Rongomai
Reserve

$12,159.58 $0.00 B

First Aid for All Charitable Trust
Assessment
training costs and
10 courses

$36,000.00 $0.00 H

Fancy Footsteps Leisure Marching Team
Accommodation,
van hire, entry fees
and petrol costs

$3,255.60 $0.00 J

First Aid for All Charitable Trust

Assessment
training costs
spread over 20
courses - 10
courses in
Wellington/Porirua
regions and 10
courses in
Upper/Lower Hutt
regions

$24,000.00 $0.00 H

Cyan Under 12 Marching Team New set of hats $3,312.00 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

3 Feb 2020 10:59:52 Page 3 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 10 - Franklin

FRANKLIN GYMSPORTS INCORPORATED Specialised
equipment $4,239.35 $0.00 A

James Cook High School Polyfest 2020 - new
costumes $18,557.00 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

THAMES JUNIOR RUGBY CLUB INCORPORATED Team equipment $5,435.48 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 13 - Waikato District

Onewhero Area School accommodation $4,347.83 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

Te Aroha Golf Club Incorporated new rough/fairway
mower $15,000.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 17 - Waipa District

Waikato Thames Yachting Association Incorporated
Contribution
towards coaches
wages for 2020.

$25,000.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

Central North Island Kindergarten Trust - Mercury Bay
Contribution
towards a van to
transport children.

$17,390.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Papamoa Cricket Club Incorporated Cricket covers or
associated tools. $6,745.00 $0.00 B

PAPAMOA SIKH TEMPLE NZ CHARITABLE TRUST

Renovation of the
walls of
washroom,hall
walls and floor of
community hall.

$39,000.00 $0.00 B

Tauranga Regional Multicultural Council Incorporated

Security, outdoor
advertising and
media expenses for
Multicultural festival

$7,203.00 $0.00 B

3 Feb 2020 10:59:52 Page 4 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Tauranga Environment Centre Charitable Trust
Contrition towards
Sustainable
Backyards costs.

$56,646.31 $0.00 B

Community Projects Charitable Trust Therapy Dog and
liners for marquee. $22,523.00 $0.00 B

One Love

Sound and stage
hire for Holi Colour
Splash event - 29
February 2020.

$3,000.00 $0.00 B

Sustainability Options

Curtain tracks &
draught stopping, for
distribution into the
Eastern (and
Western) Bay of
Plenty.

$7,787.65 $0.00 B

TAURANGA LIVING WITHOUT VIOLENCE COLLECTIVE TRUST To purchase a
vehicle. $6,500.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 8

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

St Chad's Communication Centre
8 weeks wages for
Community
Lifeskills Facilitator.

$6,900.00 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 30 - Hastings District

SOUNDS OF HAWKES BAY CHORUS INCORPORATED Coaching costs. $1,250.00 $0.00 B

Hawkes Bay Womens Evergreens Softball Club Incorporated New uniform for the
2020 tournament. $2,992.50 $0.00 B

Art Hawke's Bay Incorporated Radio advertising for
2020 art exhibition. $966.00 $0.00 L

Horse Of The Year (Hawkes Bay) Limited
Cross country
jumps for the Horse
of the Year Show.

$20,000.00 $0.00 L

Hawke's Bay Rescue Helicopter Trust

Contribution
towards the lease of
the rescue
helicopter.

$20,000.00 $0.00 L

THE HAVELOCK NORTH TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED

Lights for tennis
courts and
contribution towards
the installation.

$86,209.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 31 - Napier City

3 Feb 2020 10:59:52 Page 5 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Napier Free Kindergarten Association Incorporated - Riversdale Kindergarten

Educational
resources and play
equipment for
Riversdale
Kindergarten.

$2,780.00 $0.00 B

Hawke's Bay Multisports Club Incorporated

Water safety
services for the
Harbour to Hills
community event -
25th and 26th
January 2020.

$5,500.00 $0.00 L

Squash Eastern Incorporated

Contribution
towards coaching
and National
Tournament entry
fees.

$28,950.00 $0.00 B

HAWKES BAY BASKETBALL FOUNDATION INCORPORATED Lease of vehicles. $22,053.09 $0.00 C

Napier Girls High School

Bus hire and
contribution towards
course fees for
EOTC course - 13th
and 14th February
2020.

$8,113.04 $0.00 L

NAPIER TECHNICAL OLD BOYS CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED

Contribution
towards salary for
Premier Coaching
Contract.

$2,000.00 $0.00 L

BOWLS OMARUNUI INCORPORATED
Painting, repairs &
renovation of the
club house roof.

$10,000.00 $0.00 B

Big Brothers Big Sisters Hawkes Bay
Two months
billboard installation
and display on SH2.

$3,438.50 $0.00 L

St Patrick's School Napier

Contribution
towards
accommodation
costs for year 7/8
camp in March
2020.

$5,000.00 $0.00 B

Hawke's Bay United Football Incorporated

Contribution
towards
physiotherapy
services for ISPS
HANDA Premiership
for 10 weeks over
the months of
January, February,
March and April
2020.

$4,700.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 10

TLA 32 - Central Hawke's Bay District

3 Feb 2020 10:59:52 Page 6 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Porangahau School
Contribution
towards Sun-Shade
Sails.

$20,900.00 $0.00 B

Swimming Hawkes Bay Poverty Bay Incorporated

Accommodation and
van hire to attend the
Swimming NZ
Division II
Competition - May
2020.

$16,488.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 33 - New Plymouth District

Kaitake Golf Club Incorporated Stump grinding. $21,500.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 34 - Stratford District

St Josephs School Stratford PTA
Contribution
towards a new
School Hall.

$40,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

Frontline Ambulance Charitable Trust Operations Manager
salary. $3,480.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 37 - Wanganui District

CENTRAL REGION TOURNAMENT WATER SKI ASSOCIATION OF NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED

Medals for the 2020
New Zealand Water
Ski National
Championships.

$2,925.00 $0.00 A

Wanganui Football Charitable Trust
Nets/flags for all
senior fields at
Wembley Park.

$3,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District

Taihape Area School

Sports uniform -
Rugby Jerseys and
track suit
tops/jackets.

$4,922.61 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

Digits Charitable Trust 30 Chromebooks. $5,850.00 $0.00 N

3 Feb 2020 10:59:52 Page 7 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

The Rebus Club of Palmerston North

Costs for The
Rebus Club of
Palmerston North
book.

$3,950.00 $0.00 B

MANAWATU TRAMPING AND SKIING CLUB INCORPORATED
Costs fr stage 2 of
upgrade to ski
lodge.

$18,305.00 $0.00 B

Manawatu Touch Association Incorporated

Hire or marquee,
travel and
accommodation for
the 2020 Touch NZ
Junior & Youth,
Opens & Masters
Touch Nationals in
Auckland & Rotorua.

$32,103.25 $0.00

Piping & Dancing Association of NZ - Wellington Centre

Airfares for 2020 NZ
Highland & National
Dancing
Championships.

$5,793.00 $0.00 B

PTC TRUST
Contribution
towards Indigenous
Sparks programme.

$67,279.15 $0.00 B

Massey University Football Club Incorporated

Travel costs in the
2020 football
season and
equipment.

$32,673.09 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 7

TLA 41 - Tararua District

Akitio Boating Club Club shirts $7,062.00 $0.00 G

EKETAHUNA RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED
New playing kit for
both Senior Rugby
Teams.

$20,000.00 $0.00 F

Te Ringakaha Incorporated Cover the costs of
the kakahu $24,835.50 $0.00 H

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 42 - Horowhenua District

Horowhenua Canoe Polo Club Incorporated
Junior pfds
(lifejackets) and
decks.

$3,150.00 $0.00 B

LEVIN GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Fertiliser for the golf
course. $2,680.00 $0.00 B

Levin North School Installing new
playground $21,793.32 $0.00 B

3 Feb 2020 10:59:52 Page 8 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Horowhenua Kapiti Rugby Football Union Incorporated

Playing strips for our
U14 and U16
representative
teams and playing
socks for all our
representative
teams for the 2020
season.

$11,862.00 $0.00 B

Levin Intermediate School Dance lessons for
the whole school. $7,150.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 44 - Porirua City

Kapi Mana Insteps Leisure Marching Team

Flights back from
2020 New Zealand
Leisure Marching
National.

$2,090.00 $0.00 A

Porirua Titans #45 TAG Team Accommodation $4,000.00 $0.00 A

Wellington Power Boat Club Incorporated

Costs for water
closure, Paramedic
Team and hireage of
the NZPBA Rescue
Craft for annual
regatta on the 28th &
29th March 2020.

$2,400.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

Waterloo School
Yoga in Schools
programme for Year
5/6 class students.

$5,500.00 $0.00 B

HUTT VALLEY GYMNASTICS CENTRE INCORPORATED
Cost of asbestos
removal, building
and electrical work

$24,465.10 $0.00 B

CCS Disability Action (Wellington Branch) Incorporated 7 x heat pumps. $29,000.00 $0.00 B

Dementia Wellington Charitable Trust

New computers,
accessories,
projector and
speaker.

$11,859.00 $0.00 L

Epuni School
Contribution
towards playground
equipment.

$38,800.00 $0.00 B

Hutt District Cricket Club Incorporated Affiliation fees for
2019/20 Season. $14,907.60 $0.00 C

YOUth Inspire
Venue hire for
Licence to Work
Programme.

$7,330.42 $0.00 B

Hutt Valley Softball Association Incorporated Ground hire for
2019/20 season. $11,659.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

3 Feb 2020 10:59:52 Page 9 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 8

TLA 47 - Wellington City

Wilton Playcentre

Contribution
towards shade sail
over the outdoor
area.

$5,219.92 $0.00 B

Creative Capital Arts Trust
Printing costs for the
2020 Fringe Festival
programme booklet.

$26,385.00 $0.00 B

The Wellington Regional Sports Education Trust

Contribution
towards sound and
audiovisual costs for
Wellington Round
the Bays fun
run/walk - 16 Feb
2020.

$7,800.00 $0.00 L

The Wellington City Mission (Anglican) Trust Board

Salaries for social
worker and
community service
advocate for 3
months.

$24,783.00 $0.00 B

Thorndon Club Incorporated
Replace outdoor
lights to 2 tennis
courts.

$3,943.12 $0.00 B

Marist St Pats Rugby Football Club Incorporated

Contribution
towards travel and
accommodation for
88th annual Marist
Rugby Tournament.

$3,000.00 $0.00 B

Kahurangi Friends Incorporated

Sound system and
technical support for
Kotahi festival -
February.

$3,945.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 7

TLA 52 - Nelson City

Soccer Nelson Incorporated Contribution
towards travel costs. $8,500.00 $0.00 J

Inclusive Sport Trust
Contribution
towards Coordinator
salary.

$10,000.00 $0.00 C

Nelson Golf Club Incorporated
Contribution
towards greens
roller.

$18,000.00 $0.00 L

WOOMB NZ Charitable Trust
Contribution
towards national
eduator wages.

$9,000.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 58 - Hurunui District

3 Feb 2020 10:59:52 Page 10 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Amuri Golf Club Incorporated Carpet and lino for
clubhouse. $4,752.17 $0.00 A

Amuri Ski Club Incorporated Painting costs. $43,370.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Wigram Primary School
Contribution
towards contruction
of playground.

$50,000.00 $0.00 B

Christchurch High School Old Boys - Old Collegians Cricket Club Incorporated

Contribution
towards
groundkeeping
costs.

$15,000.00 $0.00 B

Christchurch Symphony Trust
Contribution
towards three CSO
musicians.

$4,320.00 $0.00 C

Marralomeda Charitable Trust Incorporated Human resources
conulstant costs. $2,000.00 $0.00 G

Hillmorton High School Sea Kayaks. $10,000.00 $0.00 B

The Linfield Cultural, Recreational and Sports Club Incorporated

Contribution
towards
Management
Contractor.

$15,000.00 $0.00 B

Pregnancy Help Canterbury Trust

Contribution
towards manager
and coordinator
wages.

$9,639.00 $0.00 C

Christchurch Football Charitable Trust Facility hire. $2,332.00 $0.00 E

Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation Uniforms $6,770.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 9

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Southbridge Rugby Football Club Incorporated Rugby playing
uniforms. $4,750.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 64 - Timaru District

Geraldine High School Musical instruments
and equipment. $45,030.67 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 71 - Dunedin City

Dunedin Performing Arts Competitions Society Incorporated Accomodation
costs. $894.00 $0.00 A

Taieri Netball Club Incorporated Netball uniforms. $982.22 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

3 Feb 2020 10:59:52 Page 11 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 2

TLA National

Prostate Cancer Foundation of New Zealand Incorporated
Advertising costs for
support group
meetings

$31,949.50 $0.00 K

KidsCan Charitable Trust
Office and
warehouse rent for
2020

$30,000.00 $0.00 N

BMX New Zealand Incorporated

2020 Annual
General Meeting
and Conference
costs

$13,443.90 $0.00 G

New Zealand Rugby Foundation Incorporated Counselling costs $15,000.00 $0.00 G

New Zealand Rowing Association Incorporated
Cost of printing
three issues of the
Oarsport magazine

$42,000.00 $0.00 N

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

2 x portable first aid
kits for use at Blue
Light Life Skills
camps and the
Duke of Edinburgh's
Hillary Award
programme.

$379.00 $0.00 B

Central Dog Obedience Region

Venue hire,
accommodation and
event catalogue
printing & binding.

$15,770.37 $0.00 G

Autism New Zealand Incorporated

Salaries for the
Research and
Advocacy Advisor,
Communications
Advisor and
Business Support
Administrator

$163,996.96 $0.00 L

UNITED NATIONS ASSOCIATION OF NEW ZEALAND (UNITED NATIONS YOUTH ASSOCIATION OF NEW ZEALAND BRANCH) INCORPORATED

Catering of the
Aotearoa Youth
Declaration 2020
conference

$6,808.69 $0.00 C

NEW ZEALAND MINIATURE HORSE ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED

National show
expenses - Venue
hire, trophies,
accommodation,
rental car and
ribbons

$10,108.31 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 10

Total Amount Approved $0.00

Total Applications 143

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

3 Feb 2020 10:59:52 Page 12 of 13



Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A There are no Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local community or another

corporate society is operating gaming machines closer
I Applicant is not the final beneficiary

B Funds available exceeded in your local community area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit
from a previous application.

C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salaries, operating costs,
certain vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.

K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefited from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials P Unique to specific application (Do Not Use)

3 Feb 2020 10:59:52 Page 13 of 13




